
CAMPUS MODULE DESCRIPTION PAPER DATE TIME DURATION VENUE NoSTUD

EDGEWOOD EDAC112 Economics and Management Sciences 1PAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 360

EDGEWOOD EDAC114 Accounting Education 2 PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 98

EDGEWOOD EDAC213 Economics and Management Sciences 4PAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 109

EDGEWOOD EDAC314 Accounting Education 5 PAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 71

EDGEWOOD EDAC411 Economic and Management Sciences Method 3PAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 204

EDGEWOOD EDAC602 Accounting Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 16

EDGEWOOD EDAC606 Economics Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 13

EDGEWOOD EDAR313 Creative Arts Education 4 PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 94

EDGEWOOD EDAR411 Creative Arts Method 3 PAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 107

EDGEWOOD EDAR611 Creative Arts Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 27

EDGEWOOD EDBS211 Life Science Education Method 1 PAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 65

EDGEWOOD EDBS330 Life Science Education 4 Ecological StudiesPAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 78

EDGEWOOD EDBS332 Genetics and Mechanisms of EvolutionPAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 14:00 180 LT8 80

EDGEWOOD EDBU602 Business Studies Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 14:00 180 LT8 26

EDGEWOOD EDBU608 Economic and Management Sciences Teaching 602PAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 32

EDGEWOOD EDCM111 Intro to the Comp Syst & Data RepresentationPAPER ONE 12-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 656

EDGEWOOD EDCM112 Introduction to Programming PAPER ONE 12-Nov-25 09:00 180 LT12 3

EDGEWOOD EDCM212 Computer Science Education Method 1PAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 09:00 180 OMC LAN 3

EDGEWOOD EDCM313 Computer Science Education 5 PAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 1

EDGEWOOD EDDR313 Drama Education 5 PAPER ONE 11-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 9

EDGEWOOD EDDR411 Drama Education Method 3 PAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 22

EDGEWOOD EDDR602 Dramatic Arts Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 17-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 45

EDGEWOOD EDEN114 Introduction to Theory & PracticePAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 354

EDGEWOOD EDEN213 Eng Ed Meth 1 for FET:Introductory ConceptsPAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 69

EDGEWOOD EDEN313 Eng Ed Method 2 for IP Literacies HLPAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 67

EDGEWOOD EDEN315 Eng Ed Method 2 for SP LiteraciesPAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 336

EDGEWOOD EDEN316 Eng Ed4: Theory & Practice Using Period LitPAPER ONE 13-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 388

EDGEWOOD EDEN318 SASL Communication Foundation PhasePAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 307

EDGEWOOD EDEN319 SASL Communication Intermediate PhasePAPER ONE 17-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 350
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EDGEWOOD EDEN411 English Method 3 for FET PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 138

EDGEWOOD EDEN412 English Method 3 for Senior PhasePAPER ONE 15-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 462

EDGEWOOD EDEN608 English Home Language Teaching 602PAPER ONE 15-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 14

EDGEWOOD EDEN612 English 1st Additional Language Teaching 602PAPER ONE 15-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 42

EDGEWOOD EDES130 Teaching, Learning and Classroom PracticesPAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 14:00 180 DH/SU/Sports Science 1394

EDGEWOOD EDES211 Education Studies 3 PAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 09:00 180 DH/Sports Science/LT8/LT9/LT111273

EDGEWOOD EDES411 Education Studies 6 PAPER ONE 12-Nov-25 09:00 180 DH/SU/SS/LT8/LT9/LT11/LT12 1820

EDGEWOOD EDES613 Education Studies: Curriculum & PolicyPAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 254

EDGEWOOD EDGG602 Geography Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 11

EDGEWOOD EDGO116 GE2  Biogeography and GeomorphologyPAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 373

EDGEWOOD EDGO214 Geography Education 4 PAPER ONE 18-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 609

EDGEWOOD EDHS215 History Education Method 1 PAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 309

EDGEWOOD EDHS312 History Education 5 African HistoryPAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 404

EDGEWOOD EDIS313 Information Systems Ed 5 Data CommunicationsPAPER ONE 14-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 8

EDGEWOOD EDLF112 Life Orientation Education 2 PAPER ONE 11-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 42

EDGEWOOD EDLF212 Life Orientation Education Medtod 1 FETPAPER ONE 17-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 2

EDGEWOOD EDLF300 Life Orientation Education Content 4PAPER ONE 13-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 48

EDGEWOOD EDLF322 Life Orientation Method 2 SP PAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 29

EDGEWOOD EDLF411 Life Orientation Method 3 FET PAPER ONE 15-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 1

EDGEWOOD EDLF412 Life Orientation Method 3 Senior Phase PAPER ONE 18-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 37

EDGEWOOD EDMA151 Maths Ed for SP1 Trigonometry and MeasurementPAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 150

EDGEWOOD EDMA160 ME for FET Teachers 1:Geometry & TrigonometryPAPER ONE 12-Nov-25 09:00 180 LT12 81

EDGEWOOD EDMA221 Mathematics Foundations Intermediate PhasePAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 83

EDGEWOOD EDMA227 Mathematics Education for FI Phase 2PAPER ONE 11-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 577

EDGEWOOD EDMA321 Maths for FET Teachers 4: Integral CalculusPAPER ONE 17-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 50

EDGEWOOD EDMA323 Maths Education for SP4 : Stats & ProbabilityPAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 142

EDGEWOOD EDMA324 Maths Ed Method 2 SP Algebra & FunctionsPAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 145

EDGEWOOD EDMA411 Mathematics Education Method 3 for FETPAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 79

EDGEWOOD EDMA412 Maths EM3 SP: Statistics & ProbablilityPAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 120

EDGEWOOD EDMA413 Mathematics Education Method 2 for IPPAPER ONE 15-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 161

EDGEWOOD EDMA414 Mathematics Education Method 1 for FETPAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 79

EDGEWOOD EDMA602 Mathematical Literacy Teaching 602PAPER ONE 13-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 6

EDGEWOOD EDMA603 Mathematics Teaching FET 602 PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 7



EDGEWOOD EDMA608 Mathematics Teaching SP 602 PAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 23

EDGEWOOD EDNS112 Foundational Concepts in Physical SciencesPAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 116

EDGEWOOD EDNS213 Natural Science Education4:Energy and ChangePAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 165

EDGEWOOD EDNS311 Natural Science Education Method 2PAPER ONE 13-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 152

EDGEWOOD EDPS211 Phys Sc Ed Math1:Intro to Teaching & LearningPAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 62

EDGEWOOD EDPS332 Phys Sc Ed 4: Electricity & Atomic StructurePAPER ONE 18-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 76

EDGEWOOD EDPS333 Phy Sc Ed 5: Further Topics in Phys SciencesPAPER ONE 17-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 77

EDGEWOOD EDPS411 Physical Science Education Method 3PAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 56

EDGEWOOD EDPY110 Numeracy in the Early years PAPER ONE 13-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 356

EDGEWOOD EDPY204 English Literacy Method 2 FAL PAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 64

EDGEWOOD EDPY206 IsiZulu Literacy Method 2 HL PAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 268

EDGEWOOD EDPY321 Life Skills 2 PAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 307

EDGEWOOD EDPY325 Contextual Realities, Frameworks & ProcessesPAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 313

EDGEWOOD EDPY410 Mathematics for Foundation Phase Method 2PAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 304

EDGEWOOD EDPY411 Life Skills 3 PAPER ONE 11-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 476

EDGEWOOD EDPY412 Life Skills Method 2 PAPER ONE 14-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 319

EDGEWOOD EDSE131 Electronics and Electricity PAPER ONE 11-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - SU 125

EDGEWOOD EDSS301 Social Sciences Education Method 2 SPPAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 529

EDGEWOOD EDSS411 Social Sciences Education Method 3PAPER ONE 10-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall/SU 835

EDGEWOOD EDTE211 Science and Technology Education 2PAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 09:00 180 LT8 80

EDGEWOOD EDTE313 Science & Technology Education 3PAPER ONE 15-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 137

EDGEWOOD EDTE411 Science and Technology Education 4PAPER ONE 17-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 116

EDGEWOOD EDTT602 Tourism Teaching 602 PAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 33

EDGEWOOD EDZU131 IsiZulu Prose and Intro. To LT in EducationPAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall/SU 768

EDGEWOOD EDZU134 IsiZulu for Communication & Lang Usage in EdPAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 99

EDGEWOOD EDZU136 IsiZulu First Additional Language Education 1PAPER ONE 07-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - SU 106

EDGEWOOD EDZU217 IsiZulu Education Method 1 PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 12

EDGEWOOD EDZU314 IsiZulu Education 4 PAPER ONE 11-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 141

EDGEWOOD EDZU315 isiZulu Education Method 2 Intel HLPAPER ONE 14-Nov-25 09:00 180 EW- Dining Hall 297

EDGEWOOD EDZU318 IsiZulu Education Method 2 Senior PhasePAPER ONE 06-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 123

EDGEWOOD EDZU411 isiZulu Education Method 3 for FETPAPER ONE 03-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 51

EDGEWOOD EDZU413 IsiZulu Education Method 3 for SPPAPER ONE 08-Nov-25 14:00 180 LT8/LT9/LT11 308

EDGEWOOD EDZU603 IsiZulu Home Language Teaching 602PAPER ONE 05-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 47



EDGEWOOD EDZU613 IsiZulu First Additional Language Teaching 602PAPER ONE 04-Nov-25 14:00 180 EW - Dining Hall 4


